where hedge accounting applies. The Group also utilizes interest rate related derivative fi nancial instruments to manage
its exposure to fl uctuations in interest rates for specifi c transactions or a group of transactions.

A majority of the Group’s interest earning assets and interest bearing liabilities carry fl oating rates of interest or if they
carry fi xed rates they have been hedged to fl oating rates of interest, except for the following:

■ Investments amounting to $29.1 million (June 30, 2015: $29.6 million), which earn interest at an effective rate
approximating 14.8% (June 30, 2015: 14.8%) per annum; and/or

■ Term and institutional accounts amounting to $28.2 million (June 30, 2015: $37.1 million) on which interest is
paid at an effective rate of 2.53% (June 30, 2015: 2.49%) per annum.

The following table depicts the sensitivity of the Group’s net income to a 200 basis points possible change in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on the fl oating rate fi nancial assets and fi nancial
liabilities (including items hedged back to fl oating rate) held at the balance sheet date.

$000s

Sensitivity
to net income

for +200
basis points

Sensitivity
to net income

for –200
basis points

Currency June 30, 2016

Euro (633) –
Pounds Sterling (36) 9

Japanese Yen 660 –

US Dollar (12,844) 5,588

Others 1,200 (378)

Total (11,653) 5,219

$000s

Sensitivity
to net income

for +200
basis points

Sensitivity
to net income

for –200
basis points

Currency June 30, 2015

Euro (3,268) 36
Pounds Sterling (655) 168

Japanese Yen 602 (50)

US Dollar (901) 1,488

Others 185 (204)

Total (4,037) 1,438

Potentially signifi cant variances in interest rate sensitivity may exist at dates other than the year end.

B
U

SIN
ESS R

EV
IEW

C
O

R
P

O
R

ATE G
O

V
ER

N
A

N
C

E A
N

D
 B

A
LA

N
C

E SH
EET R

ISK
 M

A
N

A
G

EM
EN

T
 C

O
N

SO
LID

ATED
 FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STATEM
EN

TS: IN
V

ESTC
O

R
P

 B
A

N
K

 B
.S.C

.

INVESTCORP GROUP 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

145

(iv) (c) Equity price risk

The Group’s equity price risk arises primarily from its co-investments in corporate investment, real estate investment
and alternative investment solutions.

Co-investments in corporate investment and real estate investment

The Group manages the equity price risk of its co-investments in corporate investment and real estate investment on a
portfolio basis as well as at the individual investment level.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity of the Group’s co-investments in CI and RE (see Note 26) to changes in
multiples/capitalization rates/quoted bid prices.

June 30, 2016

$000s Factor Change

Balance
sheet

exposure

Projected Balance
sheet exposure Impact on Income

For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/– 0.5x 538,810 591,182 488,524 52,372 (50,286)
Quoted bid price +/–1% 15,286 15,681 15,371 155 (155)

For decrease For increase For decrease For increase

RE co-investments Capitalization Rate –/+1% 94,125 111,952 77,715 17,827 (16,410)

June 30, 2015

$000s Factor Change

Balance
sheet

exposure

Projected Balance
sheet exposure Impact on Income

For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/– 0.5x 600,044 678,269 521,947 78,225 (78,097)
Revenue Multiples +/– 0.5x 288 416 160 128 (128)

Quoted bid price +/–1% 17,960 18,140 17,780 180 (180)

For decrease For increase For decrease For increase

RE co-investments Capitalization Rate –/+1% 119,523 151,681 94,604 32,158 (24,919)

In the opinion of the Group’s management there is no material sensitivity in the net income of the Group to any
reasonably possible changes in the fair value of strategic co-investments.

Co-investments in alternative investment solutions

The Group manages the market price risk in its AIS portfolio through its market risk management framework that uses
the VaR technique. VaR techniques produce estimates of the potential negative change in the market value of a portfolio
over a specifi ed time horizon at given confi dence levels.

The table below sets out the VaR, at a 99% confi dence level and a one-month time horizon, for the Group’s Alternative